October  2012 : Rev0 1/6 www.trinnotech.com
TMD2N60AZ(G)/TMU2N60AZ(G)
Features
 Low gate charge
 100% avalanche tested
 Improved dv/dt capability
 RoHS compliant
 Halogen free package
 JEDEC Qualification
 Improved ESD performance
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Thermal Characteristics
* Limited only by maximum junction temperature
Device Package Marking Remark
TMD2N60AZ / TMU2N60AZ D-PAK/I-PAK TMD2N60AZ / TMU2N60AZ RoHS
D-PAK I-PAK
October  2012 : Rev0 2/6 www.trinnotech.com
TMD2N60AZ(G)/TMU2N60AZ(G)
Electrical Characteristics : TC=25℃, unless otherwise noted
Note :
1. Repeated rating : Pulse width limited by safe operating area
2. L=30.5mH, I AS = 2.0A, VDD = 50V, RG = 25Ω, Starting TJ= 25 ℃
3  I SD ≤ 2.0A, di/dt ≤ 200A/µs , VDD ≤ BVDS, Starting TJ
October  2012 : Rev0 3/6 www.trinnotech.com
TMD2N60AZ(G)/TMU2N60AZ(G)
0 5 10 15 20
0
2
4
6
Top  V
GS
=15.0V
                10.0V
                 9.0V
                 8.0V
                 7.0V
                 6.0V
Bottom      5.5V
   1. T
C
 = 25℃
   2. 250μs Pulse Test
D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t,
 I
D
 [
A
]
Drain-Source Voltage, V
DS
 [V]
2 4 6 8 10
0.1
1
10
V
DS
 = 30V
250 μs Pulse Test
-55℃
150℃
25℃
D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t,
 I
D
 [
A
]
Gate-Source Voltage, V
GS
  [V]
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
2
3
4
5
6
October  2012 : Rev0 4/6 www.trinnotech.com
TMD2N60AZ(G)/TMU2N60AZ(G)
-80 -40 0 40 80 120 160
0.80
0.85
0.90
0.95
1.00
1.05
1.10
1.15
1.20
-80 -40 0 40 80 120 160
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
V
GS
 = 10 V
I
D
 = 1.0 A
D
ra
in
-S
o
u
rc
e
 O
n
-R
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
R
D
S
(O
N
),
(N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
)
Junction Temperature, T
J
 [
o
C]
25 50 75 100 125 150
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
-80 -40 0 40 80 120 160
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
10
-5
10
-4
10
-3
10
-2
10
-1
10
0
10
1
10
-2
10
-1
10
0
t
T
PDM
Duty = t/T
Z
thJC
(t) = 2.4 ℃/W Max.
single pulse
Duty=0.5
0.02
0.2
0.05
0.1
0.01
T
ra
n
s
ie
n
t
th
e
rm
a
l
im
p
e
d
a
n
c
e
Z
th
J
C
(t
)
Pulse Width, t [sec]
10
0
10
1
10
2
10
3
10
-2
10
-1
10
0
10
1
10 us
100 us
DC
100 ms
10 ms
1 ms
Operation in This Area
is Limited by R
DS(on)
T
C
 = 25
o
C
T
J
 = 150
o
C
Single Pulse
D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t,
 I
D
 [
A
]
Drain-Source Voltage, V
DS
 [V]
October  2012 : Rev0 5/6 www.trinnotech.com
TMD2N60AZ(G)/TMU2N60AZ(G)
TO-252 (D-PAK) MECHANICAL DATA
October  2012 : Rev0 6/6 www.trinnotech.com
TMD2N60AZ(G)/TMU2N60AZ(G)
TO-251 (I-PAK) MECHANICAL DATA